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AMERKAN 
ELECTRK 
poweR 

Legal Department 

January 28,2011 

Ms. Renee J Jenkins 
Secretary of the Commission 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus Ohio 43215-3793 

z 
Americar 1 Electric Power 
1 Riverside Plaza 
Columbts.OH 43215 
AEP.com 
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Steven T. Nourse 
Senior Counsel -
Regulatory Services 
(614) 716-1608 (P) 
(614) 716-2014 (F) 
stnourse@aep.com 

Re: PUCO Case Nos: 89-6003-EL-TRF; 89-6007-EL-TRF; and 
10-3043-EL-FAC 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

On January 19,2011, the Commission issued a Finding and Order in Case No. 10-
3043-EL-FAC approved a new Fuel Adjustment Clause rate for Ohio Power 
Company (OPCo) and authorized OPCo to file final compliance tariffs. 

One copy of OPCo's tariff filmg should be filed in Case No. 89-6007-EL-TRF. 
One copy of OPCo's tariff filing should be placed m Case No. 10-3043-EL-FAC. 
Two copies of OPCo's tariff filing have been designated for distribution to the 
Rates and Tariffs, Energy and Water Division of the Commission's Utilities 
Department. 

OPCo will update its tariffs previously filed electronically with the Commission's 
Docketing Division. 

Sincerely, 
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P.U.C.O. NO. 19 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE RIDER 

Effective Cycle 1 February 2011, all customer bills subject to the provisions of this Rider, 
including any bills rendered under special contract, shall be adjusted by the Fuel Adjustment Clause 
charge per KWH as follows: 

Schedule 

RS, RS-ES, RS-TOD and ROMS 
GS-1 
GS-2 
GS-2 Recreational Lighting, GS-TOD and 
GS-2-ES 
GS-3 
GS-3-ES 
G S ^ 
IRP-D 
EHG 
EHS 
SS 
OL 
SL 
SBS 

Secondary 

(0/KWH) 
3.18012 
3.29131 
3.00046 

3.00046 
2.82459 
2.82459 

— 
2.52519 
3.02127 
2.60641 
2.91048 
4.44636 
3.81544 
2.91311 

Primary 

(^/KWH) 
— 
— 

2.89296 

2.72339 
— 

2.43472 
2.43472 

— 
— 
— 
— 
—. 

2.72600 

Subtransmission/ 
Transmission 

{0/KWH) 
.-
~ 

2.82345 

2.65795 
~ 

2.37622 
2.37622 

~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
2.42134 

Filed pursuant to Order dated January 19 in Case No. 10-3043-EL-FAC 

Issued: January 28, 2011 
Issued by 

Joseph Hamrock, President 
AEP Ohio 

Effective: Cycle 1 February 2011 


