



Legal Department

American Electric Power 1 Riverside Plaza

Columbus, OH 43215 AEP.com

January 28, 2011

Ms. Renee J Jenkins Secretary of the Commission Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus Ohio 43215-3793

Re:

PUCO Case Nos: 89-6003-EL-TRF; 89-6007-EL-TRF; and

10-3043-EL-FAC

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

On January 19, 2011, the Commission issued a Finding and Order in Case No. 10-3043-EL-FAC approved a new Fuel Adjustment Clause rate for Ohio Power Company (OPCo) and authorized OPCo to file final compliance tariffs.

One copy of OPCo's tariff filing should be filed in Case No. 89-6007-EL-TRF. One copy of OPCo's tariff filing should be placed in Case No. 10-3043-EL-FAC. Two copies of OPCo's tariff filing have been designated for distribution to the Rates and Tariffs, Energy and Water Division of the Commission's Utilities Department.

OPCo will update its tariffs previously filed electronically with the Commission's Docketing Division.

Sincerely,

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular coopes o

Steven T. Nourse Senior Counsel -Regulatory Services (614) 716-1608 (P) (614) 716-2014 (F) stnourse@aep.com

Effective: Cycle 1 February 2011

P.U.C.O. NO. 19

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE RIDER

Effective Cycle 1 February 2011, all customer bills subject to the provisions of this Rider, including any bills rendered under special contract, shall be adjusted by the Fuel Adjustment Clause charge per KWH as follows:

Schedule	Secondary	Primary	Subtransmission/ Transmission
	(¢/KWH)	(¢/KWH)	(¢/KWH)
RS, RS-ES, RS-TOD and RDMS	3.18012		
GS-1	3.29131		_
GS-2	3.00046	2.89296	2.82345
GS-2 Recreational Lighting, GS-TOD and			
GS-2-ES	3.00046	<u>-</u> -	_
GS-3	2.82459	2.72339	2.65795
GS-3-ES	2.82459		-
GS-4	_	2.43472	2.37622
IRP-D	2.52519	2.43472	2.37622
EHG	3.02127	n-a	_
EHS	2.60641		-
SS	2.91048		_
OL	4.44636		_
SL	3.81544		_
SBS	2.91311	2.72600	2.42134

Filed pursuant to Order dated January 19 in Case No. 10-3043-EL-FAC

Issued: January 28, 2011

Issued by
Joseph Hamrock, President
AEP Ohio